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11.  EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

11-1. Compact 4-way Cassette Type

RAV-SM304MUT-E, RAV-SM304MUT-TR
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Location
No. Part No. Description

201

202

203

205

209

211

213

215

216

217

219

220

221

222

223

224

226

227

228

230

231

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

247

43120225

43122094

43172185

43121738

4314J521

4314Q034

43F47685

43149351

43149355

43049776

43F47609

43F49697

43170244

43079249

43F60029

43163052

43170248

43119483

43F97212

43F19904

43179135

43139137

43162056

43177001

43151289

43179126

43166011

43166012

43166022

43166018

431S8221

431S8222

43197155

FAN, ASSY TURBO

BELLMOUTH

PAN ASSY, DRAIN

MOTOR, FAN

REFRIGERATION CYCLE ASSY

DISTRIBUTOR ASSY

NUT, FLARE, 1/4 IN

SOCKET

NUT, FLARE, 3/8, IN

SOCKET

BONNET

BONNET

HOSE, DRAIN

BAND, HOSE

FILTER,NOISE

HOLDER, LEAD, FAN MOTOR

HOSE, DRAIN

COVER, PIPE

NUT

HOLDER, SENSOR (TS)

BAND, HOSE

RUBBER, CUSHION

COVER, E-BOX

PUMP, DRAIN

SWITCH, FLOAT

RUBBER, PUMP DRAIN

REMOTE CONTROLLER

REMOTE CONTROLLER

REMOTE CONTROLLER

REMOTE CONTROLLER, WIRELESS

OWNER'S MANUAL

OWNER'S MANUAL

WASHER

Q’ty/Set

RAV-SM304MUT-E RAV-SM304MUT-TR

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

3
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RAV-SM404MUT-E, RAV-SM454MUT-E, RAV-SM564MUT-E
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Location Part No. Description
No.

201 43120225 FAN, ASSY TURBO

202 43122094 BELLMOUTH

203 43172185 PAN ASSY, DRAIN

205 43121738 MOTOR, FAN

209 4314J329 REFRIGERATION CYCLE ASSY

211 4314Q034 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY

213 43047685 NUT, FLARE, 1/4 IN

215 43149351 SOCKET

216 43047688 NUT, FLARE, 1/2, IN

217 43149353 SOCKET

219 43147195 BONNET, 1/2 IN

220 43049697 BONNET

221 43170244 HOSE, DRAIN

222 43079249 BAND, HOSE

223 43060029 FILTER,N0ISE

224 43163052 HOLDER, LEAD, FAN MOTOR

225 43119482 COVER, ASSY BODY

226 43170248 HOSE, DRAIN

227 43119483 COVER, PIPE

228 43097212 NUT

230 43019904 HOLDER, SENSOR (TS)

231 43179135 BAND, HOSE

233 43139137 RUBBER, CUSHION

234 43162056 COVER, E-BOX

235 43177001 PUMP, DRAIN

236 43151289 SWITCH, FLOAT

237 43179126 RUBBER, PUMP DRAIN

238 43166011 REMOTE CONTROLLER, SX-A4EE

239 43166012 REMOTE CONTROLLER, SX-A5EE

240 43166004 REMOTE CONTROLLER, SX-A11JE2

241 43166006 REMOTE CONTROLLER, WH-H1JE2

242 431S8221 OWNER'S MANUAL

247 43197155 WASHER

Model name   RAV-SM

404MUT-E 454MUT-E 564MUT-E

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

2 2 2

1 1 1

3 3 3

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

3 3 3

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

3 3 3
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Location Part No. Description
No.

201 43120225 FAN, ASSY TURBO

202 43122094 BELLMOUTH

203 43172185 PAN ASSY, DRAIN

205 43121738 MOTOR, FAN

209 4314J329 REFRIGERATION CYCLE ASSY

211 4314Q034 DISTRIBUTOR ASSY

213 43047685 NUT, FLARE, 1/4 IN

215 43149351 SOCKET

216 43047688 NUT, FLARE, 1/2, IN

217 43149353 SOCKET

219 43147195 BONNET, 1/2 IN

220 43049697 BONNET

221 43170244 HOSE, DRAIN

222 43079249 BAND, HOSE

223 43060029 FILTER,N0ISE

224 43163052 HOLDER, LEAD, FAN MOTOR

225 43119482 COVER, ASSY BODY

226 43170248 HOSE, DRAIN

227 43119483 COVER, PIPE

228 43097212 NUT

230 43019904 HOLDER, SENSOR (TS)

231 43179135 BAND, HOSE

233 43139137 RUBBER, CUSHION

234 43162056 COVER, E-BOX

235 43177001 PUMP, DRAIN

236 43151289 SWITCH, FLOAT

237 43179126 RUBBER, PUMP DRAIN

238 43166011 REMOTE CONTROLLER, SX-A4EE

239 43166012 REMOTE CONTROLLER, SX-A5EE

240 43166004 REMOTE CONTROLLER, SX-A11JE2

241 43166006 REMOTE CONTROLLER, WH-H1JE2

242 431S8222 OWNER'S MANUAL

247 43197155 WASHER

Model name   RAV-SM

404MUT-TR 454MUT-TR 564MUT-TR

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

2 2 2

1 1 1

3 3 3

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

3 3 3

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

3 3 3
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Electric parts

401 405

403 404
402

Location
Part No. Description

No.

401 43050425 SENSOR ASSY, SERVICE, TC

402 43050426 SENS0R, SERVICE, TA

403 4316V461 PC BOARD ASSY, MCC-1402

404 43160568 TERMINAL, 2P

405 43160565 TERMINAL BLOCK, 3P, 20A

Model name   RAV-SM

404MUT-E
(TR)

304MUT-E
(TR)

454MUT-E
(TR)

564MUT-E
(TR)

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1




